Introduced by: Mayor @ request of School Board Date: December 15, 1987 Vote: Unanimous Action: Adopted

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

## RESOLUTION 87-118

NAMING THE SOLDOTNA HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL FIELD FOR JUSTIN MAILE.

WHEREAS, the Board of Education, at its November 16, 1987 meeting, took action requesting the assembly to officially name the Soldotna High School football field the "Justin Maile Field" in honor of Justin Maile; and

WHEREAS, Justin Maile was a former assembly member, former Mayor of Soldotna, former member of the Central Peninsula Hospital Board and was a strong supporter of community cooperation and education; and

WHEREAS, he was a member of the first booster club at Soldotna High School and volunteered much time and assisted in school needs; and

WHEREAS, it would be appropriate to name the high school field in memory and honor of Mr. Justin Maile; and

WHEREAS, naming of school buildings and facilities is to be performed by the assembly with due consideration for the request of the School Board;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That the football field at Soldotna High School shall be named in memory of Justin Maile and shall be officially known as "Justin Maile Field".

 $\underline{\text{Section 2}}$ . That the clerk is directed to furnish a copy of this resolution to the Superintendent of Schools, Dr. Fred Pomeroy and a copy to Mrs. Justin Maile.

Section 3. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BORGUGH ON THIS 15th DAY OF December, 1987.

onathan W. Sewall. Assembly Preside

ATTEST:

Corough Clerk